MRD 3-16-48

FORM PTO-1595

04-06-1998



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

	PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
645-100	100675029
To the Honorable Commissioner of original documents or copy thereof	
<pre>1. Name of conveying party(ies):</pre>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Jie FU Yasuo OCHI	Name: Kabushiki Kaisha Ohara
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes xx No 3. Nature of conveyance: x Assignment MergerSecurity Agreement Change ofOther Execution Date(s): February 16, 19	Additional name(s) & Address attached? Yes xx No
4. Applicant number(s) or patent: If this document is being filed to the application is	ether with a new application, the execution dates of
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional	B. Patent No.(s d0 00'0t 1953) 185:33 29268060 te000000 SNINLUM 8661/25/5
5. Name and address of party to we correspondence concerning documents about the mailed: Name: James V. Costigan, Esq. Hedman, Gibson & Costigan, P.C. Internal Address: New York, NY ptreet Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas, Suite 2003 City: New York State: NY Zip: 10 6. Total Number of applications a patents involved: 1	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 08-1540 for additional fees See Notice of Non-Recordation Previously submitted 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-1540 (Attached duplicate copy of this page
9. Statement and signature:	o NOT USE THIS SPACE Lef, the foregoing information is true and correct and the original document.

Name
Signature
Date
(Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3)
PATENT

REEL: 9053 FRAME: 0165

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket 645-100

In consideration of value received, I, having a residence and post office address as stated below next to my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural inventors are listed below) of an invention described in an application for United States patent entitled:

LONG-LASTING PHOSPHOR

sell and assign to

KABUSHIKI KAISHA OHARA

a corporation of Japan having a business address at

1-15-30, Oyama, Sagamihara-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed, shown and described in said application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith;

and in and to all applications for patent and patents for said invention, in all countries of the world, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and I authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representative all facts known to me respecting said invention to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

> PATENT REEL: 9053 FRAME: 0166

INVENTOR	SIGNATURE	and	DATE	RESIDENCE & P.O. ADDRESS
Sign: Jie Fu Type: JIE FU		Date: Feb.16,1998 Witness:		2-19-21-206, Higashihashimoto, Sagamihara-shi, Kanagawa-ke Japan
Witnes	S:			
Sign:		Date:		
Type:		Witnes	s:	
Sign:		Date:		
Type:		Witnes	S:	

NOTE: TO BE DATED. WITNESS DESIRABLE. LEGALIZATION NOT REQUIRED.

RECORDING OFFICER: After recording, please return to: HEDMAN, GIBSON, COSTIGAN & HOARE, P.C. 1185 Avenue of the Americas

New York, New York 10036 (212) 302-8989

PATENT REEL: 9053 FRAME: 0167